BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATZ OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of)
SLCRIMENTO CITY LINES requesting ) Application No. 34223

authority to discontinue the aduit ) (Filed April 7, 1953)
token rate of fare. )

Harry B. Seymour, for applicent. Gooxge H,
Hook, Lor applicont.
Sverett M. Glemnn and D. Jackson Faustmon,
for City of Sacramento, intercsted party.
John Power and Thomas Hopkins, for the
Commission staff.
Julius ¥, Uhlig, in propria persona, protestant.

CPINIQX

Lpplicant requests suthority to discontinue the sale and

use of its metal tokens.

& public hearing wos held before Comuissioner Potter and

Examincr'Silverhart at Sacromento on April 29, 1953, at whiech time

the matter was subnitted,

Scone of Lppliention

Applicant proposes to discontinue the use of token fares
presently selling at the roate of four tokens for 35 conts and to
charge e single zone adult fare of 10 conts cash; No changes are -
propesed In school childrents fares, farc zones or the fares apply=-
ing to travel beyond the initial zone except as they may be affected
by the climination of token usage. | ' v

Svidenee 28 to Barninegs

Lpplicant’s vice—preﬁident testificd that the request for
a fare adjustment was compelled by the company's poor earn;ngs
record, particularly during the past six months; principally drought
about by inereased wage and motor fucl costs{

Applicant®s and the stoff exhibits dilsclose t ar

cont's operations during the calendar yeor 1952 yiclded 2 not




L-34223 SL ‘

of approximately $32,164% ond an operating ratio after income taxes of
approximeately 97.6 per cent. The recoxd further shows that appli-
cant's operations during the six-month period ending Merch 31, 1953,
resulted in a losc of $5,138.25.

Results of Operations for a Test Year Znding June 30, 1954

Pracent Fares Pronozsed Fares
Commission Commission

Lpyplieant Lneineor LApplicant Vn inecer-
(Exhidit 1) (Exnibit 3) (Exnipit 1) ibi‘c 3)
Operating Revenues $1,372,085 1,374,715 41,446,415 @1,447, ,5 s
Cperating Expenses ‘ '
and Taxes 1,337,508 1,313,619 1,338,998 1,320,079
Net Income fronm
Operations 34,577 56,096 107,417 127,556
ther Income 700 - 700 -
Net Income bhefore : o
Income Taxes 35,277 56,096 108,117 127,556
Income Toxes (State C o
and Federal) - 13,138 24,365 52,41% 71,615
Not Income after 22,139 31,731 55, 70 . th
Taxes
Rate Base 526 916 524 731 526 : Z
Rote of Return %209 8.05% 6 577 16 667
Operating Ratlo after

Taxes 98 .. 144+% 97.69% ' . 96,02% 96.14%

Conelusion

While there are differcences betweén the estimates wnder

propesed fares submitted by applicant and the Commission's staff, v~

the end results thereof are substantially so similar as to climinate

the need for comment thercon.

Acceptance of either cstimate compols the conelusion that
present fares are inadequate. Conside:ing all the facts of recoﬁ?,
we find that 2 rete of roturn of 10.66 por cent when considered in
relation to an operating ratlo of 96.1%, which we hereby adopt for
the purposes of this proceeding., Ls just and reasonable. It is
found, therefore, thet tﬁe proposed fare adjustment is justificd.

The applicatlon will be grented 25 zet forth in the ensvwing order. -

-2-




A-34223- SIL *

The reecord reveals that applicant has bettered its perform-
ance with reference to safety of its operations. The record further
discloses that on occasion applicant!s drivers have not maintained

schedules and have engaged in irregular practices. Contimued

improvement in accident prevention can be obtained, irrecgular prace

tices eliminated, and schedules maintained by applicant’g_gxercising

more diligent supervision over its drivers. Aas the Commis;ion has
_previously ordered by Decision 48467 in Case 5364, the cbmpany will

be expected to make no reductions in midday, night or'Sﬁnday service

without prior approval of the Commission.
ORDER

A publie hearing having been held and baséd'upon the
evidence therein adduced,
IT IS ORDERED that: |
(1)  Sacramento City Lines is authorized to establish, on
not less than ten deys' notice to the Commission and the public, the
changes in fares as herceinafter set forth:
(a) Inercase adult one-way fares as follows:
From o
10 cents or 1 token - | L0 cents cash
15 cents or 1 token plus 5 cents cash 15 cents cash
20 cents or 2 tokens . 20 cents cash
25 cents or 2 tokens .plus § cents cash 25 cents cash
(2) Sale and acceptance of tokens shall be discontinued
upon cancellation of the token fares. o
(2) For a period of thirty days.thércafter, applicant’s
vus operators shall redeom for ecash all of its tokens
presented to them in numbers not exceediﬁg lé,vand appli-
cant shall redeem for cash all tokens presented at its

offices on or before September 1, 1953.




A~34223 SI =

(b) Tokens shall be redecmed in the mamner set forth in ;

Item No. 6 of the regulations contained in applicant's

local passonger ‘carif.‘f, Cal. P.T.C. No. 9 now in offect

and on file with this Commission. .

(3) In addition %o th;e required filing and posting of
tariffs, applicant shall give notice to the public by posting in its
buses and terminals a printed explanation of the fare changes,
redenption value of tokens, and redemption proccdurc. Such notices
snall be posted not lescs than ten days before the cffective date of
the fare changes, and shall remain pos‘cc@ until net less than thirty
days after said effective date.

(%) The ocuthority herein granted shall lapse unless '
exercised within ninety days after the effective date of this order.

The effective date of this order shall be twenty déxys after
the date heréof.

Dated atSMSF@Lﬂ“CLf-C_L y California, this tsT
dey of SunE , 1953.

&. D'M
( , - President

At : SN
-

-
-
o

o’
“Z
o

v PN
x, ; - N
- A - .,
.
.o

. Commissioners

Commiscioner... BOtor E. Mitcholl , boing
noceazarlliy absent, 414 not partlicipato '
in tvae disposition of this prococding.




